
Uphill gradient
m 0

Asphalt stretches
km 10

Dirt track stretches
km 20

Downhill gradient
m 0

From village to village13
PDistance

km 30,00
Difficulty
easy

Overall gradient
m 0

Particular
gradients

None
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Km town/village notes 13. From 
village to 
village
Starting point is the wooden 
footbridge across the Marec-
chia river in Rimini. Set out 
towards the hills on the grav-
elled strip along the banks. 
During the trip, you will en-
counter some digging and 
construction work, chipping, 
gravel patches and transport 
as well as river sand. Follow-
ing the main path you reach - 
after almost 8 km - a clearing 
with an abandoned olive 
press. Further on you arrive 
at a Mutoid camp (nomadic 
foreign artists), and leaving 
the camp behind, you then 
turn off to the right on a 
paved road towards 
Santarcangelo to then contin-
ue on the bike path to the 
centre of the town. After 
crossing the Marecchia river 
you once again follow a dirt 
road to Rimini. In the histori-
cal centre of that town the 
Augustus Arch, Tiberius 
bridge (both from the Ro-
man ear) and the Malatesta 
fortress are well worth a visit. 

www.riviera.rimini.it

 key

dt dirt track
asph  asphalt
SS A-road
SP provincial road

Rimini - wooden 
pedestrian bridge

Mutoid

Rimini - wooden 
pedestrian bridge

0,00

1,60
2,30

9,20
9,60

10,60
10,70

17,00
17,30

27,00
30,00

Upstream direction on the runway white

Bank of the river side park XXV Aprile
Warning work in progress - 
Lorries in transit

For Santarcangelo about 3 km
Cycle path
Two signs: right Santarcangelo,
left Rimini
Marecchia cycle path
Return to previous itinerary - 
Rimini about 10 km last sign
Warning: ford
Arrival
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