

| | | | From village to village

13 5

MALATESTA & MONTEFELTRO

RIVIERA DI RIMINI

Distance km 30,00 Difficulty easy Overall gradient m 0 Particular gradients



Km	town/village	notes
0,00	Rimini - wooden pedestrian bridge	Upstream direction on the runway white
1,60		Bank of the river side park XXV Aprile
2,30		Warning work in progress -
		Lorries in transit
9,20	Mutoid	
9,60		For Santarcangelo about 3 km
10,60		Cycle path
10,70		Two signs: right Santarcangelo,
		left Rimini
17,00		Marecchia cycle path
17,30		Return to previous itinerary -
		Rimini about 10 km last sign
27,00		Warning: ford
30,00	Rimini - wooden pedestrian bridge	Arrival

13. From village to village

Starting point is the wooden footbridge across the Marecchia river in Rimini. Set out towards the hills on the gravelled strip along the banks. During the trip, you will encounter some digging and construction work, chipping, gravel patches and transport as well as river sand. Following the main path you reach after almost 8 km - a clearing with an abandoned olive press. Further on you arrive at a Mutoid camp (nomadic foreign artists), and leaving the camp behind, you then turn off to the right on a paved road towards Santarcangelo to then continue on the bike path to the centre of the town. After crossing the Marecchia river you once again follow a dirt road to Rimini. In the historical centre of that town the Augustus Arch, Tiberius bridge (both from the Roman ear) and the Malatesta fortress are well worth a visit.

www.riviera.rimini.it

key

dt dirt trackasph asphaltSS A-roadSP provincial road